DEPT OF BLDGS12 Job Number Scan Code

m CCD1: Construction Code

Buildings Determination Form () Orent and afix Bis @

Y_J job number label here

Must be typewritten.

1 | Location Information Required for all requests on filed applications.
House No(s) 217 Street Name West 57th Street
Borough Manhattan Block 1029 Lot 19 BIN 1080870 CB No.105
2 | Applicant Information Required for all requests on filed applications.
Last Name Jansen First Name Wiepke David Middle Initial
Business Name AAIl Architects, P.C. Business Telephone (416) 967-1500
Business Address 14 Wall Street Business Fax
city New York State N.Y. Zip 10004 Mobile Telephone
E-Mail Nzigomanis@adamson-assoicates.com License Number 02881
License Type |:] P.E. R.A. [:I RLA DOB PENS ID # (if available)
3 | Attendee Information Required if different from Applicant in section 2 or no Applicant.
Relationship to the property: Filing Representative le Attorney |:| Other:
Last Name Silberman First Name Nathan Middle Initial
Business Name Construction Consulting Associates, Inc. Business Telephone 212-385-1818
Business Address 100 Church Street, Suite 850 Business Fax
city New York State N.Y. Zip 10007 Mobile Telephone
E-Mail objections@ccacode.com License/Registration # (if P.E./R.A./R.L.A./Attorney)

DOB PENS ID # (if available)

4 | Nature of Request Required for all requests. Only one request may be submitted per form.

Note: Do not use this form for Zoning Resolution determination requests - use ZRD1 form

Determination request issued to: Borough Commissioner’s Office D Technical Affairs

Job associated with this request? Yes (provide job#/doc#/examiner name below) E] No
Job Number; 121328205 Document Number;08 Examiner:Damian Titus

Has this request been previously denied? L__I Yes (attach all denied request form(s) and attachment(s)) No

Indicate total number of pages submitted with this request, including attachments: (attachment may not be larger than 11” x 17%)
Construction Code (if applicable):  []2014 Code 2008 Code [ 1968 Code [ Priorto 1968 Code

Indicate relevant code section(s), rule(s), etc: 1202.1; 310.1.2

Indicate all Buildings Department officials that you have previously reviewed this issue with (if any):

[] Borough Commissioner [0 code & Zoning Specialist [ General Counsel's Office
[] Deputy Borough Commissioner ~ [] Chief Plan Examiner [] Other:
% ADMINISTBATIVE USE ONLY ?/////////////////////////////////////////////////////////////ﬁ

Scott D-—Pavan; RA

Reviewed By: < Daie Time:

12/14

APPROVED
CCD1 (43113) Page 1 of 7
Date: 01/26/2016
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CCD1 PAGE 2

5 | Description of Request (additional space is available on page 3)

This is a request for:
E Interpretation or clarification

O variation of Building Code or Rules per § 28-103.3 (please state in detail the practical difficulty that is specific to this project,
and provide the analysis as to equally safe alternative, as per NYC Charter Section 645(b)(2))

O Variation of Multiple Dwelling Law (MDL) § 277.16 for Article 7B Buildings (please state in detail the practical difficulty that is
specific to this project and provide the analysis as to equally safe alternative, as per NYC Charter Section 645(b)(2))

Note: Variations of any other MDL provisions must be filed with the Board of Standards and Appeals (BSA) per MDL § 310.

Please itemize all attachments, including plans/sketches, submitted with this form. If this is based on a plan examiner objection, type in the appli-
cable objection text exactly as it appears on the objection sheet.

Respectfully request pre-determination that the "auxiliary kitchen" being provided on the 93rd floor in addition to the
main kitchen on the 91st floor of the three level apartment in subject new building is permitted for the following
reasons:

1. Subject application is filed for the construction of a new high rise mixed use building with retail uses up to the 5th
floor and apartments above.

2. ltis proposed to provide a 3 level penthouse apartment on the 91st to 93rd floors of subject new building.

3. At the 91st floor, there will be a formal dining room, living room,k gallery, library, media room, guest bedroom, staff
room, and a kitchen. The kitchen at the 91st floor (lowest level) will be the primary kitchen for the unit where the
family meals will be prepared.

4. At the 92nd floor, there will be 5 bedrooms, a gym, and a series of bathrooms.

5. At the 93rd floor, there will be a grand salon, a workout room, access to the setback roof where it is used in good
weather as an outdoor family space, and an auxiliary kitchen where snack & light meals will be prepared and served

to the people using the various amenities on the 93rd floor.

6. The auxiliary kitchen on the 93rd floor will function as a warming kitchen, rather than a full service food
preparation kitchen.

7. Kitchens on both the 91st and 93rd floors will be provided with natural ventilation.

Note: Buildings Department Determination will be issued on the CCD1 Response Form

/| ADMINISTRATIVE USE ONLY i
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Reviewed By: Scott D. Pavan, RA  Dafe: Time:
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PAGE 3

6

Description of Request (use this section if additiona! space is requiféd for description)

Note: Buildings Department Determination will be issued on the CCD1 Response Form

Statements and Signature Required for all requests

I hereby state that all of the above information is correct and complete to the best of
my knowledge. Falsification of any statement is a misdemeanor and is punishable
by a fine or imprisonment, or both. it is unlawful to give to a City employee, or for a
City employee to accept, any benefit, monetary or otherwise, either as a gratuity for
properly performing the job or in exchange for special consideration. Violation is

punishable by imprisonment or fine, or both.

N i '
e e o e NoU%0)S

Signature

ADMINISTRATIVE USE ONLY

Reviewed By:

REVIEWED BY
Scott D. Pavan, RA

&

S OF wEW
P.E.\ R.A. Seal (appfy~seat~Then sign and date over seal —
not rdquired for Attorneys on unfiled applications)

Date: Time:

1

APPROVED

CCDL1 (43113) Page 3 of 7

Date: 01/26/2016
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ZRD1/CCD1 Response Form

Location Information (To be completed by a Buildings Department official if applicable)

House No(s) 217 Street Name West 57th Street

Borough Manhattan Block 1029 Lot 19 BIN 1080870 Job No. 121328205

DETERMINATION (To be completed by a Buildings Department official) /

Request has been: Approved |:| Denied |:| Approved with conditions

Follow-up appointment required? I:I Yes No

Primary Zoning Resolution or Code Section(s):

Other secondary Zoning Resolution or Code Section(s):

Comments:

The request to allow a second auxiliary kitchen provided on the 93rd floor in addition to the main kitchen on the
91st floor of the three level apartment is hereby approved.

The subject proposed a new 95 story R-2, I-B: 2-hr protected non-combustible mixed use building. The applicant
proposes a 3 level penthouse apartment on the 91st to 93rd floors with a main kitchen proposed on 91st and an
auxiliary kitchen on the 93rd floor.

Name of Authorized Reviewer (please print):

Title (please print):

Authorized Signature: REVIEWED BY Date Time:
Scott D. Pavan, RA

Issuers: write signature, date, and time on each plage of the requWand attach thif form .

Note: Determination will expire if construction document a%ot obtained wjthin 12 months of issuance.

APPROVED
CCDL1 (43113) Page 4 of 7

Date: 01/26/2016
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SHEET NOTES:
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C3

P1

DASHED LINE DENOTES EXTENT OF 6" HIGH C.I.P. CONCRETE CURB.
WIDTH TO MATCH PARTITION UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED

DASHED LINE DENOTES EXTENT OF 8" HIGH C.I.P. CONCRETE CURB.
WIDTH TO MATCH PARTITION UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED

DASHED LINE DENOTES EXTENT OF 8" HIGH CEMENT BOARD BASE CURB.
REFER TO SECTION DETAIL (9) ON SHEET (A-574).

CONCRETE HOUSEKEEPING PAD, HEIGHT, SIZE AND LOCATION TO BE COORDINATED
WITH MECHANICAL DRAWINGS.

EDGE OF SLAB IS 11" FROM FACE OF GLASS UNLESS OTHERWISE STATED AND/OR AT
SHEAR WALL CONDITIONS.
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